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KC 44-760
PGM: rmb

The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent PRINCE G. MELTON:

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

A former inmate of the Missouri State Penitentiary,
Jefferson City, Missouri, advised on April 30, 1968, that he
had worked in the bakery at the Missouri State Penitentiary
while JAMES EARL RAY was an inmate at the penitentiary and
2lso 2 bakery worker. RAY was a friend of BOB POWELL and an
inmate recalled only as J. R. RUSSELL, believed to be from
Farmington, Missouri.

POWELL intimated that RAY was planning an escape
from the penitentiary and his escape was finally effected
with a large bread box--POWELL, RUSSELL, and possibly others
assisting in the loading of the bread box containing JAMES
EARL RAY. Vhen the bread truck came in, a remark was made by
POWELL about sending something to the farm, and a rather heavy
bread box was loaded on the bread truck.

RAY on one occasion made the remark concerning a
Negro guard known as Lt. BILLY BOB "That's one Nigger that
should be dead." RAY on one occasion referred to a male
Negro cook as '"that black son-of-a-bitch.”

RAY was characterized as a loner and one who seemed
to live in his own world. RAY was known to purchase the
physical favors of homosexuals while still in the Missouri
State Penitemtiary, although it was believed that RAY would
seek sexual relations with women outside the prison walls,

Prior to the time that RAY escaped in the bread box,
POVWELL was overheard telling RAY that he wanted RAY to geo to

Doe Run, Missouri, where a girl named FRANKIE BARBARA (phonetic)

resided. POWELL wanted RAY to "beat that bitch real good, but
dom't kill her.”™ POWELL wanted RAY to t¢ll FRANKIE that the
beating had come from POWELL. Appareatly FRANKIE BARBARA had
been POWELL's girl friend, and when she stopped corresponding
with POWELL, POWNELL became quite upset.
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It was also believed that RAY had stabbed one
inmate while still in the Missouri State Penitentiary down
on the dock by the garbage cans, but his identity was never
discovered by prison officials. It was believed that POWELL
held this inmate while RAY stabbed him with & knife. It was
not believed that this was a mortal wound, but simply an
assault with a knife.

It was indicated that RAY used to steal locks from
different doors in the bakery and kitchen area and practiced
picking these locks later.

RUSSELL was described as a white male, age 33,

about 5'10", 160 pounds. POWELL was a nice-looking, well
built, white male with black hair.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev., 5-22-64)

|
|
|
|
|
|
FBI !
Date:  5/3/68 :
|

|

|

|

|

t

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)

Via

TO: SAC, ST. LOUIS
FROM: lﬁ}Ac KANSAS CITY (44-760) p
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Enclosed herewith are two copies of an ert
reflecting interview with former PCI JULIUS MA CE BLOCK,
Inmate No. 71870, U, S, Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas,

LEAD
ST. LOUIS
AT DOE RUN, MISSOURI

ill interview the white female known as FRANKI
BARB. phonetic), reportedly a former girl friend of BOB _
POWEL presently an inmate at Missouri State Penitentiary,
Jefferson City, Missouri, and determine if she has been
contacted by fugitive JAMES EARL RAY or has any knowledge
concerning his possible whereabouts.

ARMED & DANGEROUS,

-7 75/"1?/702
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@sn Louis (ERH. 2) \ b"RIALIZED%ﬂLED |
Kangas City )} ; A 1068 -
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Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509)

SUBJECT : MURKIN

CR

ReButel 4/25/68 to El1 Paso, Houston, San Antenio,
advising that each office should determine from telephone
company long dlistance calls placed at each publie telephone
on Interstate 10 over which subject and CHARLES STEIN
allegedly traveled 12/15-17/6T7.

Set forth by field division are telephone calls
made from the Houston Division, 12/15-17/67. Recipient
offices will determine from the subscriber, or person
receiving call, the identity of caller. If caller was
JAMES EARL RAY, aka, obtain all available information.

Bureau

Memphis (44-1987)

Denver

Louisville

Miami"

New York City

Norfelk

Omaha 44'77

Philadelphia SEARCHED — 4 INDEXE
Sacramento smmz@d/—mm

Seattle
Springfield
St. Louls

Tampa
Houston éhﬂﬁ
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HO 44-1509

DATE CALLING NUMBER

DENVER:

12/16/67  835-9495
(Beaumont, Texas)

LOUISVILLE:

12/17/67 835-9074
(Beaumont, Texas)

MEMPHIS :

12/16/67 468-9078
(Houston, Texas)

12/16/67 468-9078
(Houston, Texas)

12/15/67 468-9081
(Houston, Texas)

12/15/67 468-9081
(Houston, Texas)

MIAMI:

12/15/67 769-9108
(Vidor, Texas)

NEW YORK CITY:

12/15/67  673-9289
(Houston, Texas)

- 12/15/67 673-9236

(Houston, Texas)

NORFOLK :

12/16/67 452 -9260

(Houston, Texas)

CALLED NUMBER

PLACE

303-636-1773
502-798-9309

615-293-4542
615-293-4542
615-293-4542

615-293-4542
813-657-3181

212-748-7h1T7

212-254-2288

703-722-7921

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

‘Colorado
Springs, Colo.

Ft. Campbell,
Ky.

Cornersville,
Tenn.

Cornersville,
Tenn.

Cornersville,
Tenn.

Cornersville,
Tenn.

Immokalee,
Fla.

Brooklyn

New York City

Hampton, Va.




HO 44-1509

DATE CALLING NUMBER CALLED NUNBER

OMAHA :

12/15/67 835-9546 712-375-4191
(Beaumont, Texas)

PHILADELPHIA:

12/17/67  835-9318 T17-637-8759
(Beaumont, Texas)

12/12/67 835-8273 215-433-9403
(Beaumont, Texas)

SACRAMENTO :

12/15/67 468-9850 209-464-8050
(Houston, Texas)

SEATTLE:

12/15/67 468-9868 206-622-4911
(Houston, Texas)

SPRINGFIELD:

12/16/67 835-9435 309-452-4852
(Beaumont, Texas)

12/15/67 835-9419 217-528-2815
(Beaumont, Texas)

12/17/67 835-8273 618-932-2403

(Beaumont, Texas)

ST. LOUIS:

12/16/67 682-9361 3 -664-3T4T7
(Houston, Texas) —

TAMPA :

12/17/67 769-9103 813-229-1414

(Vidor, Texas)
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Seattle,
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5-2-68

T0: SAC, MEMPHIF (44-1987)
FROM SaC, SPRINGFILLD (44-561) -p-

FUBJICT: MURKIN
CR

RE: RILATIVEF OF FUBJECT JAMLE R, RAY

Investigetion at Springfield has deteraincd the
following relatives of subj. ct JAMES R, RAY, now residing in

this Division:
SIBTER:

EX-8ECOND WIFE
OF SUBJECT 'S
FATHER :

UNCLE & AUNT:

AUNT :

2 - ldeuphis (44-1987)

<§37 Chicago
ft. Lonie

2 - Ppringfield (44-561)
WR:blw
(8)

 MELBA MARIE a,\{u.
534 Nort:: Zad
(Virginia Hotel)
Quincy, Illinoise

s/

RUBY CARPENTE
T30 North 6ti ft,
Quincy, Illlipeois

WILLIAM and RILDY .
Brown St.

Alton, Illinois

_Mre, PRANK (MABEL) PULLER
2601 Chestnut
Quincy, 1llinois
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&1 44-561

Diviegion:

The following are relatives livimg cutside Springfield

BROTHER:
SISTER:
BROTHER <
SISTER:
FATHER :

JERRY WILLEAM BAY
"Chicago, Illinois

SUSAN DONIAN
Chicago, Illinois
JOEN LARRY RAY
#t. Louls, Missouri
CAROL PEPPER

£t. Louls, Hissouri
JERRY RAYNES
Center, Missouri

The folle ing are relatives deteruined to be deceased,
or not being contacted at this tise:

BROTHENR :
FISTER:
AUNT:

UNCLE:
HOTHER
GRANDMOTHKR :
BROTHER :

In thc event any

FRANKLIN RAY or RYAN
(deceased)
MARJORIE RYAN
(decoased)

SADIE FYITZEIMMONE
(deceased)

EARL EVERETT RAY
(deceased)
LUCILLE RYAN
(doceasaed)

HARY lAHE?

(not to be contacted at this
time)

additions or delietions are necessary

for the above inforaation, Chicago and St. Louls are requested

to adviee

#eaphir of such.

-2
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5-3-68

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS
FROM: SAC, ST. LOWIS (44-775) P
RE: MURKIN
CR
00: ME P

ReBuairtel to SL and SF, 4-26£68. - GA( -
On 5-1-68, Mrs. A AWSO Bovng, Ellington,
Mo., was contacted by SA WILLIAM R, BURYON,. She was estioned y:

concerning her knowledge of ANNIE COLEMAN“&hd OLLIE TELO,hoﬂﬂf}
how they were associated with thé matfer, and any 4
concerning their identities or further location. Mrs. DAWSON
replied that she had a direct communication with God and that
God had told her who the killews of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING,

JR. were and also had told her to notify the FBI. She related
that God had also given her the names of the two ladies and
also their addresses. She stated that she has never heard
either of these two names before, knows hothing whatsoever

of their background or occupation, and could furnish no other
additional information.

No further investigation is being conducted by SL;
no leads being set out.

Suggest office copy of this airtel be routed ‘to
SA AUBREY D. PARK so that he may be aware of this individual
as she stated that should she learn anything more concerning
this matter she would notify the FBI.

Yy
2 - Memphis HY. 775 P
- San Francisco SEARCHED
é\”— St. Louis SERALED
(%: am?{;r WoR ™" - o
Ny £ : 1T 7/ M-
o |
¢ CO Keuli 6«/»74/ , 3 L
ai1 356y 356 b= en ’
27/5444h‘”qu u<z4£&/ VA
77%«
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OPTIONAL FORM NO; O
U, S. GOVERNMENT
MEMORANDUM

TO: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44=-775) DATE: 4/26/68
FROM: SA J. ROBERT MEIGS

SUBJECT: MURKIN W
My ,

00: Memphis

On 4/22/68, the Atlanta Office advised that JAMES
FARI. RAY was last known to be in the Atlanta, Ga. area on
32468. Intensive investigation by the Atlanta Office has
not established the mode of transportation utilized by RAY
after 3/24/68, through checks with transportation companies,
car rental agencies, etc.

The Atlanta Office requested various offices to
check car recoveries within their respective divisiors ~f
cars stolen from the State of Georgia subsequent to 32368,
and to give consideration to any cars recovered in che near
future which may have been stolen from the State of Georgia.

In those instances where cars were stolen from
Georgia and where the transporter of the car cannot otherwise
be accounte for, investigation should be conducted to deter-
mine if RAY could have been the person who stole the car
and transported it to the place where it was recovered.

The Resident Agents receiving copies of the memo-
randum should review their cases in the 26 category in an
effort to identify any cars stolen in the State of Georgia
and abandoned in territories covered by the Resident Agents.

Any Resident Agents who have MSHEP Troop Headquarters
should review their files for any cars recovered stolen in the
State of Georgia and which may not have been reported to the FBI.

Headquarters Agents receiving copies of the memorandum
should review their files for any cars stolen in Georgia and
recovered in the St. Louis area. If any such cars are located,
additional effort should be made to identify the transporter
of same.

SL 44-775 1 - SA WILLIAM R, DUNCAN

- SA AUBREY D, PARK ,1 - SA F, JACK WILLIAMS
1 .. SA PATNIGTAS ROSENBERGER%yl - SA DONALD S, DE FONCE
i . SA MELVIN DE GRAW 1 - SA LOUIS F, CAPUTO | 7 y7é
1 - SA JAMES A, DUFFEY
1 - SA WILLIAM F. BURTON SEARCHED NDEXED_—
1 - SA LAWRENCE B, CURTIN | SERIALIZED ILED
1 -~ SA JAMES T, DEARBORN APR 2.6 196 )
JRM/ral (12) -

FBI — ST. LOUJ;

Jure— | el
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SL 44-775
MSHP records at Troop C Headquarters will be
reviewed by SA J, ROBERT MEIGS.

This matter should be given prompt attention and
results of same, positive or negative should be submitted to

SA MEIGS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Routing Slip |
0-7 (Rev. 3-31-67 (Copies
TO: SAC,
(] Albany (] Houston
("] Albugquerque (] Indianapolis
Anchorage [] Jackson
Atlanta Jacksonville
[C] Baltimore Kansas City
(C] Birmingham [] Knoxville
{_] Boston Las Veqas
[ Butfalo Little Rock™
] Butte [C] Los Angeles
(] Charlotte (] Louisville
[ Chicago [] Memphis
(] Cincinnati () Miami
(1 Cleveland Milwaukee
] Columbia Minneapolis
[C] Dallas [] Mobile
Denver (] Newark
Detroit [] New Haven
(] E! Paso [) New Orleans
[C] Honolulu
RE: |
|
MURKIN

(] For information

[] The enclosed is for your information.
all sources, [] paraphrase contents.

[ Enclosed are corrected pages from rebon of SA .

dated

Retention
[] optional

to Offices Checked)

] New York City ] Tampa
(] Norfolk (] Washington Field
Oklahoma City {1 Quantico
Omaha
% Philadelphia TO LEGAT:
[] Phoenix [] Bern
Pittsburgh Bonn
ortlan uenos Alres

mond
t. Louis
(] Salt Lake City
[C] San Antonio

[C] San Diego

{_] San Francisco aris
[] San Juen ome
[ Savannah nto Domingo
] Seattle Tokyo

] Springfield
Date
. ’ \,
: \'
i

For appropriate

[] action (] Surep, by =

If used in a future report, [] conceal

Remarks:

‘S‘/f'/s"//dgz
.' [

Enc é/ '

uf
rit

. (44-38861)
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P. O. Box 7251, Main Station
St. Louis, Missouri
May 6, 1968

Mr. George I. Baggott
Chairman of the Board

and President
Manufacturers Bank and
Trust Company of St. Louis
1731 South Broadway

St. Louis, Missouri

Dear Mr, Baggott:

1 have been advised of the courtesy you and
Mr. Harley E. Schwering, Senior Vice President, extended
in confidence to Special Agents Albert J. Rushing and
Earl E. Brown who were in contact with you recently on
an official investigation of a case of major interest to
the Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Your cooperation and that of Mr. Schwering is
most appreciated.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS J. GEARTY
Special Agent in Charge

- Addressee
\ - St. Louis (44-775)
Y B: pdp
- (2) 0
<\ \\

(o

YT g7y

SERAOED |
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AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

EARL RAY, aka, FUGITIVE; FBI # 405 942 G;

AIRMAIL

DIRECTOR, FBI

ATTENTION: LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

SAC, ST. LOUIS (44~775)

MURKIN
CR
00: ME

It is requested that the unidentified latents in the
following case be compared with the available prints of JAMES

subject of this case:

UNSUBS ;

PERRY STATE BANK
PERRY, MO,, 3-8-68
BB

00: SL
BUFILE: 91-29677
SLFILE: 91-4243,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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MURKIN

RE: ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT SINCE ESCAPE FROM MISSOURI STATE
PENITENTIARY (MSP), 4-23-67

The following represents a chronological order of
events in the recent history of JAMES EARL RAY including his
escape from the MSP and known activities since that time:

Investigation & the MSP reflects JAMES EARL RAY
officially escaped from that institution on 4-23-67, ostensibly
by hiding in a bread box which was delivered by truck to an
auxiliary férm. RAY was serving out a sentence of 23 years
on an Armed Rohbery Charge - First D:agree,and Operating A
Motor vehicle without Owner's Consent. RAY was received at
the MSP on 3-17-60.

Subsequent to his escape an FBI complaint was filed
on 7-20-67, charging JAMES EARL RAY with UFAC.

The date of RAY's escape appears to be significant
for two reasons, the first that his brother, JOHN RAY,
while having visited subject in prison on several occasions
also visited him on 4-22-67, one day before RAY's alleged
escape. JOHN claims, however, that he knew nothing of his
brother's escape until much later and that he knew nothing
at all of his brother's escape plans. He stated that he did
not make all of the visits to the prison claimed by officials
of that institution and that he has no specific recollection
of having visited on 4-22-67.

. Officials of the prison further advised that signa-
tures on the visitors' register are compared at the time of
visit with signatures of authorized visitors in the prison
files and that it, therefore, is not likely that a visitor's
cardwould be used by someone else as JOHN RAY has claimed.

JOHN has daimed that JERRY RAY possibly made some of the visits
attributed to him. It was pointed out by these officials that
if a discrepancy in signatures were discovered trouble could
result for both the inmate and the visitor and it is, there-
fore, considered by them to be very unlikely that a visitor
would use someone else's identity.

MEMO TO ALL AGENTS
St. Louis Office
5-7-68

(D - 44-775
1l - 66-124

" DRS:amb

(60) Al T ]S 5§70
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SL 44-775

The date of escape is significant from a second
point of view, that of WALTER E, NOLAN's statement on 4-24-67,
that RAY went out of the prison 30 days before reported and
that he actually walked out the front door. NOLAN did not
elaborate further as to what was meant by this.

There is little indication of where RAY went after
his escape or how he spent this time until § -67, with three
possible exceptions. The first is a statement by fellow in-
mate, LEO HOLDEN PARKER, who advised the KC Division on 4-26-68,
that he had been told by an unrecalled inmate at the SL Jail
that subject RAY had been living and cooking in a garage some-
where in SL until as late as 9-67. RAY was reported to have
had a car during this period of time, was pushing narcotics,
and pulling stickups. It was not known to this source whether
RAY had made any contacts with SL relatives.

The second indication of RAY's whereabouts is a
statement by Det. Sgt. ED SCHAAF of the SLPD Intelligence
Unit reporting information from a confidential source that
J. D, DAILEY of Portageville, Mo., had "holed up" RAY first
at the Half-Way House, 1549 8. Jefferson Ave., in 9-67, which
tavern was owned by DAILEY before going to Portageville where
he also is supposed to have '"harbored" RAY. Sometime during
this period RAY was supposed to have offered an attorney $1500
to ''square" his escipe from prison.

The third indication of RAV's whereabouts is a state-
ment by HOMER TOWNSLEY, acguaintansaof RAY, on 4-22-68, that
he did not see RAY after his escape from the MSP in 4-67, but
that he did hear that RAY had come to SL in order to kill
a man responsible for his arrest and imprisonment. TOWNSLEY
stated that J. D. DAILEY had said RAY contacted him after
his escape but did not know if DAILEY had ever helped him.

Subject RAY's first verifiable ¢ _.de: . . since es-
cape in March or April of 1967, is as ERIC STARVO GALT, 2608
Highland Ave., Birmingham, Ala., 8-30-67. It was on this
date that a white 2-door Ford Mustang, VIN 6T07C190647, was
transferred to ERIC S, GALT. Ala. driver's license #2848947
was issued to ERIC STARVO GALT at 2608 Highland Ave., S.
Birmingham, Ala., on 9-6-67. 1968 Ala. license 138-993 was

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SL 44-775

thereafter issued on 10-2-67, to GALT at the same Highland
Ave, address. GALT's driver's license described him as a
white male, born 5'11", 175 1lbs., occupation - mer-
chant marine. No surrender of license for an out-of-state
license has been recorded. It is noted that GALT took his
driver's license test in a 1967 Mustang bearing Ala. license
1A88354.

A duplicate license was issued to GALT on 3-1-68,
to the same address and which was not returned.

The next verified indication of RAY's whereabouts
is reported by the legat, Mexico City, who advises that ERIC
STARVO GALT resided in the Hotel Rio, Room 212, Morelos, 86
Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco, Mexico, 10-19-67 to 11-6-67. GALT
thereafter checked into the Hotel Tropicana, Puerto Vallarta,
Room 417, checking out on J1-13-67. There were no known toll
charges at either of these hotels.

Subject JAMES EARL RAY next appeared under the name
of ERIC STARVO GALT at LA, Calif., where he is known to have
resided between 11-19-67 and approximately 3-17-68. RAY,
aka GALT, resided .+ at 1535 N. Serrano, Apt. 6, LA, from
11-19-67 to 1-18-68. ‘The USPO, LA, Calif., furnished a change
of address reflecting that on 1-22-68, ERIC STARVO GALT moved
from 1535 N. Serrano Ave., LA, to the St. Francis Hotel at
5533 Hollywood Blvd., LA. GALT stay=sd at the St. Francis
Hotel from 1-21-68 to 3-17-68., While in LA he serviced a
1968 white Mustang, Ala. license 138-993, at a Chevron Station,
1506 N. Normandy, LA, on 2-13-68, mileage reading 34,185,
and again on 2-22-68, at Cort-Fox Ford, 4531 Hollywood Blvd.,
LA, mileage 34,289, GALT's address on the later service ticket
was reflected as 1535 N. Serrano, LA. While in LA GALT took
dancing lessons from the National Dance Studios from early
12-67 until 2-12-68., The lessons cost GALT between $400 and
$500 and were paid for by him in cash.,.

During this approximate period of time ERIC STARVO
GALT also attended the International School of Bartending
in LA between the dates 1-19-68 and 3-2-—68. 1In both pursuits
GALT was described as an introvert, a loner, lacking in social
graces, and as having an apparent low level of education,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SL 44-775

GALT left LA for a brief period of time beginning
on 12-15-67, on which date he left for New Orleans, La., with
an acquaintance identified as CHARLES STEIN. The purpose of
this trip was to return two of STEIN's wife's children to
LA who had been living in New Orleans with their grandparents.
GALT met the STEINs in the bar of the St. Francis Ho#®l and
voluntarily agreed to transport STEIN to New Orleans after
learning from his wife of the plight of her children. GALT
claimed that it was necessary for him to meet with some '"con-
tractors" in that city. He later stated to STEIN that he
had met with two or more men whom he did not identify. GALT
did impose a condition on his agreement to make this trip
which was a requirement that STEIN, his wife, and a third
acquaintance register for the Gov. GEORGE WALLACE political
party at the WALLACE headquarters jn LA. GALT took it upon
himself to transport these individuals to WALLACE headquarters,
oversaw their registration, and thereafter began the trip
to New Orleans with Mr. STEIN.

STEIN has advised the 1LLA Division that GALT paid
all expenses of trip for both parties and that he, STEIN,
only spent $35 during the entire trip. GALT apparently had
some doubt about the trip, however as he advised a third
female acquaintance that if the trip was a setup he would
kill STEIN, as he had a gun.

After departure on 12-15-67, GALT and STEIN arrived
in New Orleans on 12-17-67, departed that city on 12-19-67,
and arrived in LA on 12-21-67. STEIN advised that he separated
from GALT in New Orleans at GALT's request and that he, GALT,
stayed at a motel in that city. STEIN claimed that through-
out the entire trip GALT kept dropping his name in restaurants
and service stations which made it appear to him as if GALT
was desirous of these individuals becoming aware of his name.

It is also noted that during the time GALT spent
in LA he was free with his money, giving away $20 on at least
two occasions and that he traded a woman acquaintance a large
console TV set for a small portable which he could carry with
him, '

THOMAS LAU, Director of the International School
of Bartending, advised the LA Division on 4-15-68, that after
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SL 44-775

GALT had graduated from the bartending school he, LAU, tele-
phoned GALT on 3-2-68, as he had in mind a possible job for
him, GALT stated at this time that he did not want the job
as he was leaving town within two weeks for .an undisclosed
destination for the purpose of visiting with his brother.

As previously noted GALT checked out of the St. Francis Hotel
on 3-17-68, leaving a forwarding address of General Delivery,
Main Post Office, Atlanta, Ga., until 4-25-68. It is noted
“that Dr, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, visited LA in 3-68, but
there is no known significance in the simultaneous appearance
of GALT and KING in LA at that time.

The next known appearance of GALT is in Atlanta,
Ga., on 3-24~68, inasmuch as Atlanta has advised in an airtel
dated 4-25-68, that GALT can be placed in that city on that
date. Specific information is not furnished.

ERIC STARVO GALT's next appearance was at the New
Rebel Motel in Memphis, Tenn., on 4-3-68, where he stayed
overnight until 4-4-68, at which time he moved into the room-
ing house at 4224 Main St., Memphis, Tenn. GALT's registra-
tion at the New Rebel Motel reflects he was still operating
a white Mustang bearing Ala. license 138-993 and that he gave
an address of 2608 S. Highland Ave., Birmingham. It is noted
that this is the same address given by GALT when he purchased
the car on 8-30-67, and to which a duplicate driver's license
- was sent on 3-1-68.

The above-described Mustang was thereafter recovered
in Atlanta, Ga., on 4-11-68, apparently having been abandoned
there on 4-5-68, prior to 9:00 a.m.

\ Relatives claim no knowledge of RAY's whereabouts
since his escape from the MSP, all of whom state that they
either saw him last while in prison or it has been several
years since having seen him. JERRY RAY, JOHN "JACK" RAY,
and CAROL and ALBERT PEPPER apparently got together in SL
in 2-68, at which time JERRY and JOHN were both registered
at the MacArthur Hotel, SL. JERRY was registered on 2-2-68,
JOHN on 2-6-68, and Mr. and Mrs. JOHN RAY on 2-17-68. There
is no known Mrs. JOHN RAY and all claim that JAMES EARL RAY
was not present when they had this gathering and that they
b~d no knowledge of his whereabouts at that time.
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SL 44-775

ALBERT PEPPER's fellow employees advised on 4-20-68,
there was a possibility that ALBERT PEPPER had seen the subject
since his escape but they could offer nothing which could
prove or lend credence to this belief other than a statement
by ALBERT that his "brother-in-law'" had been arrested on the

same date he had been arrested.

' .The following calendar of events is furnished for
your assistance in covering leads in this case:

3-67
4-23-67
4-67 to 8-67

8-30-67

9-6-67

10-2-67

Possible time of escape MSP.
Official date of escape MSP,

Whereabouts unknown with excep-

tion of following information:

~ LEO HOLDER PARKER, prisoner

associate,claims subject
resided in a SL garage. ED
SCHAAF, SLPD Intelligence
Unit, claimed was "holed up"
by J. D, DAILEY at Half-Way
House, 1549 S, Jefferson,

in Portageville, Mo. HOMER

" TOWNSLEY claimed had returned

to SL to kill person responsible
for his arrest. Said J, D,
DAILEY had said subject had
contacted him.

ERIC STARVO GALT purchased white

Mustang at 2608 Highland Ave.,
Birmingham, Ala.

Ala. driver's license #2848947

issued to ERIC STARVO GALT
at 2608 Highland Ave., S.
Birmingham, Ala.

Ala., license 138-993 issued

to E, S, GALT, 2608 Highland
Ave,
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SL 44-775

10-19-67

11-6-67
11-6-67

11-13-67
11-19-67
12-67 (early)
12-15-67
12-21-67
1-18-68

1-19-68
1-22-68

2-2-68
2-6-68

2-12-68

2-17-68

Checked in Hotel Rio, Room 212,
Morelos, 86 Puerto Vallarta,
Jalisco, Mexico.

Checked out of Hotel Rio,.

Checked in Hotel Tropicana,
Room 417, Puerto Vallarta,
Jalisco, Mexico.

Checked out Hotel Tropicana.

Began residence at 1535 N. Serrano,
Apt. 6, LA, Calif.

Began dancing lessons, National
Dance Studios, LA, Calif.

Traveled to New Orleans, La., .
with CHARLES STEIN.

Returned to LA, Calif., with
STEIN and his children;

Terminated residence 1535 N.
Serrano. ‘

Began attendance International
School of Bartending, 1A,
Calif.

Began residence St. Francis
Hotel, 5533 Hollywood Blvd.,
LA, Calif.(Date PO advised)

JERRY RAY registers MacArthur
Hotel.

JOHN RAY registers Macﬂrthur
Hotel,

Terminated dancing lessons.

Mr., and Mrs. JOHN RAY register
MacArthur Hotel.

7
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SL 44-775

3-1-68

oo e o ey 0 NG

Duplicate driver's license mailed
to subject at the 2608 Highland
Ave. address,

3-2-68 (approximate)Terminated attendance International

3-17-68

4-3-68

4-4-68

4-4-68

4-5-68

4-11-68

4-25-68

School of Bartending; director
of that school telephonically
advised RAY of job which RAY
turned down stating he was

to visit brother.

Terminated residence St. Francis
Hotel.

Subject registered New Rebel
Hotel, Memphis,

Subject moves into 4223 Main,
Memphis.

Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING's assassina-
tion.

Subject abandons white Mustang,
Atlanta, Ga.

Mustang recovered, Atlanta.

Date to which mail was to be
forwarded to PO, Atlanta,
from LA.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS I ‘\__1 ~
MISSOURI
‘ - CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET -
DATE 3-.13-68BAME  HARRIS, Earl NO.&INST. 12108 PAGE ]
O . 5=18-66 # change, to 12108, adm/seg, BB-8.
! " 6=17-66 Parole notice; case set for hearing in January, 1967,
; 7-21-66 To remain in Maxium Security; file review in January, 1967,
? 7-30-66 BB-31
: 10-14-66|] Violation report~ Agitating another inmate, 10 days in
j P.S. (seclusion unit), Rel, 10-23-66,
i 11-18-66 To remain in Maximum Security; file review in May, , 1967.
B 12-1-66 Violation report: Derogatory and obscene language towards
; an officer, 10 days in O-Hall regulation's in Seclusion
§ Cell, Release 12-10-66., Return to BU=17,
: 12-19-66|] Parole notice: case set for hearing in September, 1967,
5-16-67 To remain in Maximum Security; in person; June 16, 1967 j
(app. in person) . :
6-6-67 Approved for Moberly,: |
; . 6=12-67 Received at Moberly from MSP, [
g 6-16-67 Assn: Laundry, close custody, l1-D-268, y b
i 7=-26-67 Parole notice: denied release under parole as per subject's ?
| ‘ request, ;
' 9-20-67 Interview, says he is doing hard time and wants to go to L
3 ' walls or farm., Advised no farm due to past record and
i that he should try to make it here. Subject was agreeable
‘ but put the usual bite on this writer requesting room
move to south side of wing because of the adverse affect
cold weather has on his injured elbo, Major Morgans called
. and will probably make move in near future. DDH
10-10-67 Room change; to, 1-D-247, (medical reason),
12-14-67 Assn: As is: Laundry, to medium custody, 1-D-247 ;
1-8-68 Subject restored 26 days of lost merit time, :
2-16-68 Subject released on Commutation of Sentence,
; 2-16-68 RELEASE SUMMARY--COMMUTATION :
E -Subject, age 37, negro, was released from the Missouri i
§ Training Center for Men on February 16, 1968, upon Commutation !
% of Sentence, He completed approximately 21 months on a |
three year sentence from Cole County for Violaence to :
i Guard, He had served two prior felony incarcerations in |
E the Missouri Department of Corrections, : e
? Harris was transferred to MTCM from MSP on June 12, 1967 v
E and assigned to the Laundry where work and training report i
| grades were good in all areas, Subject committed no 5
| conduct violations. His record while at MSP and on prior T
! sentences was different in that he was noted for his
! violent conduct and beligerent attitude. ! 7“%/927 éﬁ%’**
= () S
! - I o werYEY My
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DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS L : el e
MIBSOURI

- CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET -

DATE 3-13-6WAME - HARRIS, Earl. NO.&INST. 12108 PAGE 3

No definite plans were indicated as to home and
employment of Harris,

Glenn H. Peters =
Classification Directo _ ,
GHP3AJS:fl o .

.
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'From: Orflcers Assigned to B4C Maximum Seourity Unit- .. . ../ .‘\;'

J'of,his Agitating another Inmate (A charge that was witnessed by several Officers)

“stated plans of riot, destruotion and murder.

i el e S s K SO L s%-w.lff'f‘

\;>0ctober 14, 1966
Tos o) Classification Comittee- 4 warden Harold Swenson

Subjeot: Earl Harris C-12108 : f ’ W5='53

'i

¥

Earl Harris C-12108 during his Assignment to the Maximum Security Unit.

. Wherever Harris has celled in Maximum Security he has spread dlssen-
sion and created unnecessary incidents. His record during his past and presant
sentences in the institution is heavily documented as to his preoccupation with
violeht and often vicious behavior. He is very vociferous, profane, and threat-
ening in his remarks concerning Department administrators. Prison Guards, .and

employees of this institution.

. He uses his reputation and his known propensity to violence to abuse, jj:

and intimidate other Inmates untll they accede to hls wishes in causing disturb-
ances, food strikes, slanderous comments concerning Officers and employees of the

Dept. of COrrections.
Harris's statements and behavior are aimed at promoting riot, vlolef

nce, and disorder in this institution and the state it represents. He has this
past week alone made statements such as "We ought to kill six or seven of these

This A.M. he stated several times that Inmates in M.S.P. should raise ~--- and

start a riot. . .
When called before Adjustment Board this A.M, on a Violation Report

he was insolent, and abusive, (calling adjustment board a Kangaroo Court) and
upon being placed in Seclusion Cell he threatened Officer's life stating he -

would kill them if he got a chance.
We believe and with good reason that if Earl Harris C-12108 were

placed in any segment of the population that before long he would have promulgated'i

disorder and behavior contrary to the rules of common sense, decency, and good
order.

in Seclusion Cell for an indkfinite period (subject to the decision and judgment .
of Warden H. Swenson, Assoclate Warden's, W. Kern and C. White, and the Classif-
ication committee) We are under no illusions as to this reforming or changing
Harris. It will simply make it more difficult for him to implement his often

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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screws (Officers) like they did in Illinois." "Kill a whole bunch of the eemccewafi

We belleve therefore that Inmate Earl Harris C012108 should be placedgg
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MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORREC'I“fONS
DIVISION OF CLASSIFICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Psychiatric Evaluation

Walter E. Nolan March 30, 1967
W-56298

This 68-year-old white male has been in the prison system for the last 30 years

of his life. At this time there is a possibility of a discharge. He is a surprisingly
jovial individual despite the thirty years of incarceration. He himsgelf states that
there is no use worrying about things like this. He indicates that he has kept upa
legal interest for the last thirty years and expects to be discharged. He also indicates
that he feels that the warden stopped him from learning more about being a pastry
chef. He states that he was transferred to Moberly and this stopped him from being #

able to continue as a pastry chef. He indicates that he is specifically against the

. warden for this. - This is apparently a grudge that he has maintained over the years.
He States that he would be all right as long as the warden had nothing to do with him.
He seems to be a rather opinionated individual who onde he "gets stuck on something"
he follows through to the end. However, there is no evidence of any paranoid thinking
or any delusional system. He indicates that he hopes to be able to go into business
for himself when he leaves here. He indicates that there are people who owe him a
few favors that he feels that he can approach for a sizable loan. However, this

seems to be somewhat guarded in that he states that "There are not too many things |
that an old man like me can do''. During the psychiatric interview he smoked a

pipe and talked quite freely. There was no evidence of any guarding. There was

no evidence of marked emotional lability. There was also no evidence of any thought
disorder. It was clear that he had some difficulties with his sensorium and that

both his immediate recall and his past memory were mildly impaired. This would
seem the result of a mild brain syndrome. The diagnosis at this time is chronic
brain syndrome, mild, which ghould not impair his functioning very much. !

Gilles Marc Desmarais, M. D.
Psychiatric Consultant

GMD/ve

e R - . S . : g S
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Page 1
CLASSIFICATION SUMMARY o
MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY Date 14-14-53

Name F4rl ‘usene farris Number “=¢7529 Se atence 2 y;‘rﬂ.(l’&’& cenc)
) ' Fossession of Yarcoties.

Crime 3 Larceny from Person in Amount Less than $30,00; Illegal/ County 5¢t. Louis City
s - -1 -

Date 10=1t=53 Due O-I-It 10—15-95 % h-15~55

Previous Criminal History Fil-ievealss

L=-3-k7, ¥4, Soonville, 0., 1 year;ielinquent; parcled 12-18.L7.
6-2L-S1, PC, St. Louls, Yo., €0 days; City sorkhouse; lLarc.from perscn.

Circumstances of Instant Qffense Inmate's Versions “ubject states that in Jaruery, 1952
in St. Louis, 'isscuri, he was arrested and accused of having stolen a billfold out of a
lady's purse, He cenies the charpge, stating tnat a fellow with him took the billfrld. HRe was
charged with “arceny from the rerson in Amount less than [30.C0, Subject was released on hond,
In dune, 1553 in St. louls, Yasouri, subjeet was delivering narcotics whan he was arrested
and the narcotics were found, He was charged »ith [llegal Possession of Narcotics., He again
nade bond, n -ctober €, 1953 subject plead ruilty to both charses and was sentenced to serve
2 years (242 conc) in #issouri State ‘enitentiary.

Co-Defendants xone,

Detainers Sone.

Medical Data  geslth: tight arm bad - broken in 194%; teeth bad., BRlood Test: Megative.
Psychological Data, Education and Training Subject completed the tenth grade in 19LS at
smﬁ{ High, St. Louis, “4ssouri. A&G'T SCOHEs BOp PERCENTILY HAY¥e 207,

(2523) 1947 te 1 =83, $.5. Admiral, “t. Louis, 0., waiter during arxcursion season,
odc jobe otherwise; c-Lt to 12-Li, Lt. Louis Livy 3, porter work.

Social Data fubject, age 22, was born in 3t. Louis, “43szuri. e has one
hailf-brother. !{is varents were divorced and both remarried, Subleect's father Is eanlcyed

as a barber and his mothar as & beautician. Mg claims his parants were striect with him, but
at the age of eighteen he was arrested for Agsa:lt and sentenced to the ity ~erkhouse for six
menths. BSubject has nsver married, tut claims paternity of one son. e »refars the Cgtholie
religion, attends etureh occasionully tut i3 of a nembar, de disclaiss use ¢f rarcotics and
irtoxiesnts, No zilitary service cla:med, Subjeet rlans te live in Celreit, Yichisan with his
a.nt when ralcased,

Hother: ‘wretla ‘arsuall, 90O laylor ivenue, °t. Louis, "issouri.
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RELATIVE CORRESPONDENCE AND VISITING LIST

Name HARRIS, Earl No. g-71842

List only 5 names of relatives or friends with whom you wish to correspond or visit.

—
—
v

Relation Name Address Age | Educ. | M.orS. | Occupatio.
Wife Ona Harris lB203 Ashlsnd, St, Louts, Mo, 22| 12 | M |Beauticiam
Mother, [Surethe Marshall 5203 Ashland, St, Louis, Mo, 43 | 12 ¥  [Beautielan
Frienmd leonard Willismgs __8t. Louls, Mo, 25 8 g boreap
Father  |George Harris 2710 Lawton, St, Xouts, Mo, 44 S  [Meborer
ltcp-’athér Rimer Marshall 6203 A-hland; 8¢, Louis, Mo, 48 M Meborer
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#718L2

Office of
J. T. LAMAR
Identification & Records

Missonri State Henitentiary

COL. JAMES D, CARTER, DIRECTOR

Jefferson City, Missouri

The following is a transcript of the record, including the most recent data as shown in the files of the

Bureau of Criminal Identification, Missouri State Penitentiary, concerning our number:

FBI No. 28 621 A
Contributor of Fingerprints)] = Name and Number Aliis:f‘idor Charge Disposition
St Training School Ear) Dixie U=3=lT7 dslinquent lyr
Boomville Mo #3-814
PD St Louis Me Rarl Bugene 8-3-48 | GL 8-30-48 nolle prossed
Marshall #59340
PD St Touis Mo Tarl Fugene 2-24=50 | inv
Harris #59840
PD St louls Yo Barl Bugene Harris| 6-24-51 | L fr person T=-26=51 sent to &0 das
#598L0 in the City Wi
PD 3t Louis Mo Earl Eugene 1-14-53 | pick pocket
Rarris #5984,0
Bu of Nare Wash DC Earl Hardkis S=8-53 vio Fed Nare Laws
Flo-8325
PD St Louis Mo Earl Marshall 5-9=53 | narc offander
#SM
PD St lLouis Yo ®arl Marshall 5-9-53 | narc offender
#59840
SP Jefferson City Mo Barl Eugene 10~16~53 | L fr perscn poss 2 yrs exp 10-1§=55
Harris ~ 67529 of nare
PD St louis Mo Earl Eugene 11.25-55| sus L 11-26=55 rel
Harris #59840
PD St Louis Mo Earl Marshll 12-30-55 | sus L b~4~56 Nclls Frossed
#5934L0 on chg aslt to kill
PD St Touis Yo Earl Dixie 3-3-56 CCW & stealing 3~i=56 rel on chg of
#73998 inv susp CCW
PD Xans City Mo Farl B Dixie Jr. 6-30-56 | inv hold for GAU
#86313
PD St louis Mo Earl Eugens T=-2-56 inv susp L
Harris #59240
PD Xans City Mo Earl Dixie T=5-56 inv Actv hold for
#86313 vice
PD St Louks ¥’ Earl Harris 8-12-56 | sus homicide
#59840
SP Jefferson City Mo Earl Harris 12-19-56 | murder 2nd 13 yrs

* #3-814 St Tr Seh

842
1le Mo 3<11-47 del

7-21~56

» Twarl Pugene Harris #59840 PD St Louis Mo

|inq; 12-18=-47 paroled.

sus aslt to kill

hL.

X -Represents notations unsupported by fingerprints
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. Page 1
CLASSIFICATION SUMMARY ,
MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY Datg 1-.1%-57
Number p.71812 Sentence 13 Yrs,

>

/

Name o001 tarris

Crime — 22d Degres County8t, Louis City

Date 12-19—56 Due Out 12-18.69 % 9-18-65

Previous Crime History FRI-Revesls:

L=3-h7, ¥ ", Boonville, Yo., 1 yearj; Delinquent; paroled 12-18-h7,

fu2L-51, PD, St. Louis, Yo,, %0 dayw; City Yorkhouse; lare, from person,

10-14-53, 8P, Jeff. City, “o,, #57529, 2 yrs,, Lsre, fro= Person in Amount less than
£3C.00; Illegal Possession of Narcoties, Yarden's Release 10-15-55,

Circumetances of Instant Offense 4414 voratons Subjeet states he weat to see a girle
friend, Mary Finley, and as he wmas driviag up in his car, Janes Carter, a forrer inmate
of this institutim, fired a shot into his ecar. Subjeot jumped out and shot Carter seve
ersl timez., After shooting him he cut him seversl times with ¢ kn'fe, Jle claims Carter
had bean tryinp to date Mary Pialey. fJubject plead zuilty to Hurder 2ad Degree and was
sentenced to 13 years in the dissouri State Fenitentiary.

Co-Defendants
None.

Detainers
None.
Medical Data Health: Normal. Blood Test: Non-Reactive,
Psychological Data, Educati d Traini -
sychological Lata, Bducation and YA qubject sowpleted the 10th grade st Sumner High,
Shykouis, Yissourd, ACCT SAORE: 983 TERCENTILE RANK:  LS%.

(Waiter) 19L7 to 10-53, £.9, aAduiral, 3t, louis, Yo,, waiter during excursion sesson,
odd johs otharwise; Z=Lf to 12-48, St. Louis rity Workhouse, porter workj 10-1/-53 to 10-

1557, 5P, ALE Dining Room, State; 10-55 to £-54, Zarl's Diner, 5t. Louis, !o., manager;

Social Data
Subjeat, aze tweniy-six, was horn Necemher 21, 1330 in 3¢, louis, “issouri,
He has one half-brother, His parents ware divorced and hoth remarried, Subject's father

\
1‘
|

is employed as a barber and his mother as a besutician, Fe alaima his parents were striet

with him, hu% at the ace of esightesn he was arrested for fssault and sentenced *n the City
Yorkhouss for six months., Subject was married Yay 31, 1956, oM ~hEi8ed. e prefers the

Catholie religion, attends church occasionally but is not 2 member. Me disclaims use of
narcoties and intoxieants, Wo military service claimed. Subjeet plan® to live in St,
Louis, Yis<ouri with his wife when released.

Yother: M¥rs. Suretha Marshall, 5203 Ashland, St. Louis, “issouri.
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DIVISION OF CLASSIFICATION AND ASSIGI ) s
( MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS i ‘.
RECEPTION-DIAGNOSTIC CENTER REPORT

e TRANSCRIPT OF SERIAL RECOZ
REGISTER NO. 12108 NAME Earl Harris RACE negro
ALIAS TRUE NAME Earl Eugene Harris
BIRTHDATE | | BIRTH FLACE St Loujp,Mo. . AGE 3%
Hmsml 5 F. 7% IN WEIGHT 140 LENGTHOF TOOT 10 IN.
BUILD S1d HATR B& K EYES Maroon  COMPLEXION Light Biown

LIARKS, SCARS, CR TATTOOS Wears glasses 'ifor reading onlys Two circles ‘tattoos outer hft

SOC. SEC. NOo. Unknown : SELECT. SERVICE NO. CLASS
Unknown

MILITARY: BRANCH None FROM TO TYPE OF DISCHARGE
EMERGENCY ADDRESS None TELE. NO.
MARITAL STATUS Divorced OCCUPATION OR TRADE None
EDUCATION 9th RELIGION None
FORMER LIPRISONMENT: MO: 2 OTHER NONE

" PAROCLZS OR PRCBATION: MO, OTIER NONE X

PRESENT CONVICTION

orrzNsc PG: Violence to Guard (2 chgs)

COUNTY Cole . RECEIVED 5-18-66 . TERM OF COURT 5-1964
SENTENCE 3 yrs. (3,3 CC) 7-20-1964 JAIL TIME  no days

_ EXPIRATION DATE: FULL TIME 5-17-1969 % TR 8-17-1968
F.B.I NO. LAST RESIDENCE /J St, Louis,Mo.

X-67529,71842 Cbmutod before .@gi%;gﬁmonoo.

DATE INSTITUTION TYPE

CQ‘ o C ‘y/f a-/le-e T

i .
R S - (Y} e sl R B i bieta 03 S 5 AN s iy
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/ DIVISION OF CLASSIFICATION AND ASSIGNMENT- .
> g MISSOURI:DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
RECEPTION--DIAGNOSTIC CENTER REPORT

{

{ | NAME: Egrl Harris AGE: 35 yrs,

"~, PRBSENT OFFENSE: Violence to guard SENTENCE: 3 yrs.
DATE RECEIVED:  5-18-66 |  COUNTY: Cole

ﬁ\ OFFICIAL VERSION: Sentence and Judgement papers have been received confirming above
[ sentencing. _

Y ‘ INMATES* VERSION: Subject states that charges are €rronfous and wunfounded.

é CODEFENDANTS: one admited

. CRIMINAL HISTORY: 10-16-53 MSP, Jefferson City, Mo.; lare. from person in amount less
(0 than $30.00, Poss. of Narcotics, 2 yrs.
12-19-56, MSP, Jefferson City, Mo.jMurder 2nd.; 13 yrs.

I o 5t13-66, }AIDG,VJeffer'son Cj.ty, &)‘; Violeneo to guard 3 yx-s,,
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~to complete the sbove sentence on 2-13-59. \.j 1 B
Circumstances of Instant Offence ITnmatet's Ver: : (The following js a statement which subs
: Ject! wrote while he was mrld.%é‘ﬁ‘t‘h"'&gjs'ggﬁcation Department.) He states that he di 3
it not commit the instant offense. He could have accepted a one year workhouse sentence fo b
‘ ‘a plea of guilty, but preferred to stand trial. He states that this crime was alleged .,
to have been committed in the year of 1929, and that due to the fact he was incarcerated:;
in the State Prison of Illinois from 1930 to 1941, he could not stand trial in the case . 51,
sooner. The case was appealed to the Supreme Court and the decis:.on of the lower court \5 i
was affirmed. . y
Subject states that on March 16, 1951, he was arrested on suspicion at a friend's Mouse i1
St. Louis County. He claims he does not know why he was arrested. On November 18, 1951, | %
he was tried on the habitual criminal act and again on February L, 1952, On February 18,}
1952 he was tried for robbery, and the jury rendered a verdict of not guilty on each . ]
charge. Subject states the parole revocation was a mystery to him. £
Inmate's Version of Revocation: Subject was only on "the street" from May, 1957 until
) eptember, 1957 and. beat three armed. Ro'bbery ( Over) :

b HETD. eeleys w/ | ASSIFICATION § SUMMARY. - 7/ it S e
¢ @l SRR 'MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY//  Dates 3-12-59 {
i Name Walter E. Nolan " Number w-‘;6298 '4 " Sentence 50 years | b
i, oy Grime g, Robbery 1st by means of & D. and DWe o CountSt. Louis Gi‘f{ .]
% | . S ) e ’ v ) i b3
T - Date 5-7-h2 ‘ Due Out 6-21-93 =~ = -3 '12=21-80 T I
A . el 3 . St B S IR
Lo Previous Crime Histo FBI-Reveals. ‘ : Co ! i
. 3-30-26, MSP, #29625’ 7 yrs.; robbery lst; paroled 12-29-28, - ¥
2-11-30, SP, Menard, Ill., 1 yr., to Life; robbery-armed; L-L=3l; trans. to SP, Jo]iet,}\ 2
8-1-3l, trans. back to SP, Menard, Ill.; paroled 3-13-Ll. i
. - Subject was discharged on parole December 22, 1950, his parole was revoked and retu.med 3
el F . prison February 20, 1952 to complete the remainder of his aentence. . 3
{ RN  Bubject was released on parole s 3-21-57; parole was revoked and he was returned to priaé a:]

T M T e

&
X ~_~.~..-,.-(.~ gk e
t

C Defend’anu None.

' Detainers ! In favor: Illinois State Penitentiary at Menard, Il]_‘!.nois' (2) Super
: vision of Parolees, Springfield, Illinoise = -
Medical Data Healthy Claims g spinal injurye. Blood Test:

191 BT T

Psychological Data, Educatlon and Trammg SUbJGCt completed the 10th grade in St. 10“13:

g Missouri.

R | AR Work 1923 to 26, owned and operated beer tavern in St. Louis, Mo,; 1926 to 29, MSP, |1}
Pk truck driver; 1929 to 30, Standard Stamp Co., St. Louis, M., sheet metal work; 1930 to,
Y , l1, SP, Menard, Ill., & Joliet, T1l., clerk, imnmate's store, state commissary; 3-Ll to ||

L2, City Jail, St. Louis, Mos; 5-15-42, MSP, Class. Office, Hosp. clerk, B-Hall Cleaner 4
F &G Hall clerk, Mail Room, Auxe Prison; 12-50 to 3-51, Riback Pipe & Steel Co., Colum=. i’
bia, Mo., clerical; 3-51 to 2-52, St. Louis,Cow Jail, Clayton, Mo., 12-50 to 2-52, Worked[!

T‘ Qo BoetuiBaar leather before jail time; 2-20-52 to 3-21-57 » Worked as a general construction; be
¢l . - helper for an individual builder who operated o ern, Illinois. | it [
bt ‘ Social Data: Subject, age fifty-sight, was born in St. Iouis, Missouri, the

l{ : eldest of four children. Father and three brothers ge Mother deceased. Home “ Wi
AN ' environment was very good, . Parents were moderately well fixed and indulgent and were wellj

vy Subject is now divorced. ,Arrested for the first time at the age of 26. Subject was ;
EERETAN reared in Methodist faith, but has not attended regularly for years. Joined the Army in ;i - .
A U 2pril, 1918 and received an honorable discharge in JuJ,v,.l9l9. Subject has no immediate- J
5od ‘plans for release, R TS ]

N . educateds Left home to join the Army in 1918. He was married in 1920 and has one child.F;} B

',;,_' . : Sister: Mrs, Nellie 'D.xrley, 211l N. Ith Street St. Lou;s, }ﬁ.ssourj..

: _ ITTTTT o Tord =~ K6 204 peen TU isTT Fi i
i e (cou.p.q') cusries (s T cosusd phoqmrd) (ouo "u r.:p). oy P pon;ra) - :m‘a £OOF 1T ; ,

\'-

¥ i 'b ) ;

T el e % N A > AN e

- Lt L. Lo .
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Page 1
CLASSIFICATION SUMMARY ‘

MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY Date, Byl |
Name Johawry Velsntd Number WaD0233 Sentence gy tpg,
Crime TCs ebbery Firet Degree County ;. keen ;
Date 23180 Due QOut 201080 % 2.10.78 |
Previous Crime History Adwd bove

19L9, BP, ingole, la., 5 yre., Burglary, rel. 1952,
1957, U9, Leavemworth, mw., 2 yree, rpersonating fiicer, rel. 19td,

Circumstances of Instant Offense Gfficial Vorsi on i age 2.

Co-Defendants

Rous,
Detainers

HONe .

YHealths Inav%m inflicted) st Angols,

Phychological Datels 006 A0% tand Training -
{onpleted the 12th grade at ermgs E%igh smaq
Wodngs, Va, FTI0UT Form fetooretr 33=0583 711 V.o, Scores hueB5Ep #T1 H.2. Tcoret

(Artist, Salesman) 1949 to 52, 5P, Angols, laej 1957 to 50, Leovene 20~C5Fe
worthy nanre, US23 1952 to 58, Cdd jobsm, ;host cartooning, desigued TV stege setiinge)
1558 to 59, worked for carnival ithrough weetern rtates, concesszion, baseball desl,
westorn Float Uo., mede designs for floate; slec worked for perade float eompuny in
Califes 2=59 to 2«00, Lancam City Jail.
Social Data
subjeot, sge thirtyefour, won bomn | in Crowley, louisiana,
Yue brought from louisiane to Virgiaia vien young Ly & femily named Overton « they
denorted hime o was takon over by the Utate of Viegiala sad war adopted out Ly sev-
erel femilies, the lsst beluy the Jackronls whwa he was aimut le Arrested for the
first timo at the 8ge of 17, var Theft and It and A )
we in Cleveland, whip in 1Lk - marrisge anuulled,
hes tuin boys by second wife and deughter Ly first. viio.* !
and clatuy he attends ouce & yeer, Ilenlep tbe use of .
hwlice -otered Lhe Zewy in 1543 and recelved & be Ce 4 #uiﬁixiumtmdtbc
irmy 10 1948 - wee in six weeks eutered the Amy 1n 1R reccived ki houorsbls
dncherge in Sovember, 1755; entered irmy in 1956 aud reqeived en wiesizable dlsche
srgej entered 4ir foree in 1956 (vhile »iill in Zrvgd~undlrecelved 36 Judesireble
decharges “nbject hasz no immediate plans for release.
friend: Tetile Dumett, (3¢ Lilllan /ivenue, Jouthwesi Atlents, Georgla.

Medical Data

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

|
|
i
|
I
|
FBI !
|

Date: 5/6/68 :
|

|

|

|

|

Transmit the following in . i
(Type in plaintext or code)
Vi AIRTEL AIRMAIL
ia i
(Priority)

e ) IR

TO: SAC , ST, LOUIS

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) P

SUBJECT: MURKIN
Enclosed herewith for the St. Louis Office are
background information regarding JOHNNY ¥§LANTI, WALZER E

ggLAN.and EARL 1S, as obtained from the records o e
issouri ate Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri.

This information is being furnished to assist
in locating and interviewing the above three individuals
in connection with MURKIN,

//j !
Do rovie e W bt
?E)H: WSA "M ﬁ} ’ SEARCHED

‘ M SERIALIZE nﬁ%
/m*— Y7 - 1968
| —ST. Loussg s

Sent M Per

Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25.67*

(Copies to Offices Checked)

(
TO: SAC, '
] Albany [] Houston [1 Norfolk ] Tampa
] Albuquerque [] Indianapolis {] Oklahoma City [C] Washington Field
[] Anchorage [] Jackson [] Omaha [} Quantico
] Atlanta (] Jacksonville [} Philadelphia
(C] Baltimore [} Kansas City {_} Phoenix TO LEGAT:
[C] Birmingham Knoxville [] Pittsburgh [ Bern
Boston Las Vegas [} Portland [] Bonn
% Buffalo Little Rock []) Richmond [] Buenos Aires
Butte Los Angeles [] Sacramento Hong Kong
[] Charlotte - Louisville [] St. Louis London
Chicago [C] Memphis [ ] Salt Lake City (] Manila
Cincinnati Miami ] San Antonio ) Mexico, D.F.
[ ] Cleveland g Milwaukee [] San Diego (] Ottawa
Columbia Minneapolis (] San Francisco (] Paris
Dallas [] Mobile ] San Juan ] Rome
Denver [] Newark [] Savannah [C7] Santo Domingo
[] Detroit [] New Haven (] seattle [C] Tokyo
] El Paso New Orleans [T springfield
Honolulu New York Cit
= " pew __ 5/3/68
RE:

JAMES EARL RAY, also known as - FUGITIVE
Identification Order 4182; Wanted Flyer 4L2A
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY; INTERSTATE

- M/O«ZJZ‘

For appropriate

[ action [] Surep, by

[] The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, [_] conceal
all sources, [_] paraphrase contents.

Gl

Retention
[ For information [T optional

[] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks:

Enclosed are five smooth finished copies of the
photograph of James Earl Ray. The Memphis
Division is the office of origin in this investi-
gation. Memphis Office file number is LL4-1987.

T AT S
SEARCHED______INDEXED
SERI

MAY9 1968
FBI — ST. LOUIS _

| B

-38861

-;-_'\n

file
file

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

FBI
Date: May 7, 1968

(Type in plaintext or code)

via . AIRTEL

(Priority)

——— S — — —————— ————— — . ——————— — — ——— . o i S . T — — - —— ———————— . o . ———— ——— —

To: All SACs and LEGATSs

W)m: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS (44-1987)

The Bureau has designated Memphis as office of origin in this case.

You were previously advised that leads in this Top Ten Fugitive case
must be handled within 24 hours. The Atlanta, Birmingham, Chicago, Houston,
Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans, St. Louis, and Springfield
Offices are to prepare the results of their investigation to date in report form,
not as an insert. At such time as the amount of investigation in these field
offices does not appear to warrant individual reports, advise the Bureau and
office of origin that inserts being prepared in future in lieu of reports, UACB.

All other offices will record the results in appropriate form and
transmit 15 copies of each to the office of origin for inclusion in reports
submitted by the Memphis Office. Should investigation increase in any such
area warranting submission of individual report, do so and advise the Bureau
and Memphis.

LEGATSs are to submit results of investigation which can be
disseminated in letterhead memorandum form suitable for dissemination. Any
administrative data which cannot be disseminated is to be set forth in the
administrative section of your transmittal communication. Look-alikes and
other leads resolved and reported by cablegram or other communication need
not be rereported as copies of these communications are being forwarded office
of origin by the Bureau for administrative handling of the case.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

SEARCHED...
SERIALIZED.....—#~
fAae 0 a0k
FB' — SAINT LOUIS
P U
! JAC& |
Sent Via M- Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (& _90_88) y
"D-36 (Rav. 5-22-64) ( -

Transmit the following in

FBI
Date: 5-9-68

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT

(Priority)

,——.L——.—L_.——.—_-.—_—_—-—.

TO: = - DIRECTOR (44-38861)
< . LOS ANGELES (44-1574)
MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM : ST. LOUIS (44-775)
MURKIN

RE LOUISVILLE TBL MAY EIGHT LAST RE TELEPHONE BOOTH,

ST. FRANCIS HOTEL, LOS ANGELES, CALIF, |
ON MAY NINE INSTANT MRS. LONELLE HENAGER/ EIGHTYSIX SIXTY-

EIGHT MORAN PL/  ST. JOHNS, MO., ADVISED BROTHER,_ELEL_QQQEf”‘

TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED HER FEBRUARY TWENTYTWO

LAST FROM UNKNOWN BAR IN LOS ANGELES, SAID EMPLOYED AT AUTO-
MOBILE AGENCY, POSSIBLY OLDSMOBILE.

MRS. HENAGER CLAIMS SHE DOES NOT KNOW HIS ADDRESS OR
EMPLOYMENT. SUGGESTS CONTACT WITH HIS LAST WIFE, CATHY, WHO
IN NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE RESIDED SIXTEEN FIFTYONE RUTFORD ST.,
COVINA, CALIF., TELEPHONE TWO ONE THREE-NINE SIX SIX-SIX ONE

ONE NINE. L Tgs ST
- St. Louis SEQFTE?D —
1 - Louisville (44-947) SEALIZED

INDEXED

gw FLED 727 .

g AN -
4- l} /, v

0 (4
LA 10751 K >
Approved: —% Senim 2 10 / M  Per W
pecial Agent in Charge ‘ (7

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




'FBI ST LoD1s
FBI LITTLE R
'943PM URGENT S-6-48 GEB:
TO BUREAU, ST. LOUIS, MEMPHIS, NEW ORLEANS, AND CHARLOTTE
FROM LITTLE ROCK €157-1215) P

MURKIN. |

RE LITTLE ROCK TEL TO BUREAU, MEMPHIS» ST LOUIS FOUR

TWENTYFOUR SIXTYEIGHT.

PCI RUSSELL LEE MARJAN (PROTECT IDENTITY) FURNISHED THE FOLLOWIN

. 7 »
INFORMATION.

HE WAS IN ST LOUIS FIVE FOUR - FIVE SIXTYEIGHT AND CONTACTED CARLf
Jﬁy&~44WHO WAS DESCRIBED AS GOOD FRIEND OF RAY WHEN BOTH IN MISSOURI \“
STATE PRISON. STATED DRAKE LIVES SOUTH ST LOUIS, IS A NARCOTIC ADDICK

AND PUSHER. HE GOT DRAKES TELEPHONE NUMBER FROM ST LOUIS TELEPHONE BOOK@

HE STARTED CONVERSATION WITH DRAKE BY STATING HE WAS SHOCKED ON ‘
LEARNING THAT RAY KILLED KING. DRAKE ANSWERED BY STATING RAY CALLED Hlﬂ{f
DRAKE> TWICE SINCE KING WAS KILLED, ONCE FROM NEW ORLEANS», LAe.> AND ONCE

FROM NORTH CAROLINA. HE STATED DRAKE ALSO TOLD HIM THAT RAY WAS NOW 1'

DRIVING WHITE CHEVROLET CAMARO AND HAD SUB-MACHINE GUN. DRAKE ALSOe
STATED RAY TOLD HIM HE HAD PLENTY OF MONEY.

END PAGE ONE

y ) : ”
T R AR e

MaY 6 - 1568

FBh~SRIDU‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O: 14176



PAGE TWO g -
PCI TOLD DRAKE IF RAY CALLED @8&a/¥ TO TELL HIM TO CONTACT PCI.

PCI GAVE DRAKE HIS ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER IN BLYTHEVILLE> ARKANSAS.
IN VIEW OF INFORMATION FURNISHED FCI REQUEST DRAKE NOT BE
INTERVIEWED AS HE FEELS DRAKE- WOULD KNOW SOURCE OF INFORMATION.
RELIABILITY PCI NOT KNOWN AS HE HAS ONLY BEEN CONTACTED FOR TWO
WEEKS HOWEVER HE HAS FURNISHED RELIABLE INFORMATION REGARDING NARCOTI&S;
LEAD PREVIOUSLY SET FORTH IN RE TEL FOR ST LOUIS TO INTERVIEW CARL_i§
DRAKE> RESULTS OF WHICH NOT KNOWN TO LITTLE ROCK. o igﬁ
DRAKE SHOULD NOT BE INTERVIEWED AT THIS TIME IN VIEW OF INFORMATIOét;
OBTAINED BY PCI AS PCI MAY BE ONLY PERSON DRAKE HAS TOLD. o

£
o
WHEN DRAKE IS INTERVIEWED IN WEEK OR TEN DAYS INFORMATION FURNI$H-H}

ED BY PC{ SHOULD IN NO WAY BE DIVULGED TO DRAKE.
CONTACT WILL BE.MAINTAINED WITH PCI.
NO SPECIFICS BEING SET FORTH FOR NEW ORLEANS AND CHARLOTTE» HOW-
'EVER THESE OFFICES BEING FURNISHED THIS COMMUNICATION TO ALERT THEM OF
THE POSSIBILITY RAY MAY HAVE BEEN IN THEIR DIVISION INDICATED HEREIN.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
END
JLS

FBI ST LOUIS ‘ . ' |

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22- -64)

FBI

I
|
|
1
|
|
(
{
Date: £° -4 4 :
s |
Transmit the following in /?LM";f !
(Type in plaintext or code) jl
'7224791¢ Uk G VT B
/7 (Priority) “
. [ S
TO DIRECTOR» MEMPHIS» AND CHICAGO _‘gg

FROM ST. LOUIS (44ﬁ775)

MURKIN =  SUMMARY
. RE JERRY RAY:  JERRY RAY TELELPHONICALLY CONTACTED SA HAROLD

Re DOBSON. STATED WOULD CALL EMPLOYER TO DETERMINE IF PRESS PRESSGR_
STILL ON. IF SO WOULD PROBABLY SPEND FEW DAYS WITH FATHER OR IN i'u;ﬂ

PHILADELPHIA>PA., AREA USING SURNAME RYAN.

SUBSEQUENTLY ADVISED SITUATION QUIET AT EMPLOYMENT, BUT HE BE;

LIEVED DESIREABLE TQ RECHECK TOMORROW BEFORE DECIDING TO RETURN TO ﬁ&o

- STAYING WITH BROTHER JOHN. TO VISIT SISTER CAROL PEPPER THIS Arrzaq"ﬁ

NOON.

o ADVISED FOLLOWING VISIT PEPPER RELUCTANCE CAUSED BY POLICE éE-
VELATION OF RAY RELATIONSHIP TO PEPPER EMPLOYER.

SHE BELIEVES SuB-
JECT NOT GUILTY. i

HE WILL CONTACT CG EMPLOYER BY ELEVEN A.M.
SAFE, WILL START FOR CG AT NOON.

DEPARTURE «

AND IF-
WILL CONTACT SA DOBSON PRIOR TO

_____ — SL USA VERNE RIDDLE ADVISED
(N CURRENT PROJECT TO DETERMINE NATURE AND EXTENT OF CRIMINIAL OWNER--

SHIP OF TAVENRS NOT RELATED TO THIS CASE, HE HAD SECURED COOPERA~-

A e %‘? ‘
TION OF USPO AND STATE LIQUOR CONTROL. OFFICIALS- sz;Z/HAS MALLED e

HAD / ﬁ SEARCHED T
/ SEVALZED
R E9E INDEXED

ME 552~ . FILED
Sent M%M Per

Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO

Wit
“SL 44-7175

i

'DEADLINE JUNE FIRST.  RETURN WILL BE BY MAIL, AND FALSE ANSWERS ét :
CERTAIN TARGET OWNERS MAY CAUSE PRESENTATION TO GRNAD JURY FOR usxﬂéﬁi
MAIL IN FURTHERANCE OF SCHEME TO DEFRAUD. HE WILL COOPERATE FULLY
IN EVENT PRESSURE OF THIS NATURE NEEDED ON PEPPER.

ATU ADVISED COURT DECISIONS HOLD PERSON HAVING ANY FINANCIAL ﬁq
INTEREST MAY PROPERLY FILE FORM ELEVEN SPECIAL TAX RETURN AS ounsn..xf
BUT SCHOULD SHOW PROFIT OR LOSS ON INCOME TAX RETURN. RETURNS FOR '

LAST YEAR NOT AVAILABLE TO IRS DISTRICT DIRECTORS FOR TWENTY WEEKS

AFTER APRIL FIFTEEN LAST.. NOTt GRAPEVINE STATED LATE DECEMBER

LAST AND FAILURE TO LIST PROFIT OR LOSS WOQLD PROBABLY NOT BE SIGNI-
FICANT.

CITY ORDINANCE PROHIBITS EMPLOYMENT OF CONVICTED FELON IN.

TAVERNS»> VIOLATION PUNISHABLE BY ONE TO FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR FINE

AND OR UP TO NINETY DAYS IMPRISONMENT, WITH EACH DAY CONDITION
EXISTS CONSTITUTING SEPARATE OFFENSE. '

| RE: CARQE‘EEEIEE_EEEEE. RE INTERVIEW EXPECTED TO NIGHTe.

e

FELLOW PRISONER INTERVIEWS AND LOOK ALIKE RESOLUTIONS CONTIN-

UING.

Y

‘ SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS

T D Ry

EMD

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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- FD>36 (Rev. 5-22-64) : {

Date:

Transmit the following in
(

(Type in plaintext or code)

oo

" Via

|

|

|

|

|

|

/ FBI !
|

!

|

|

|

|

|

]

(Priority) i

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

" Via .

),

——-SL 44-775

"

}

!

PAGE TWO

]

FBI

Date:

b G - - — - —— .

(Type in plaintext or code)

EXTENSIVE QUESTIONNAIRE TO ALL LICENSED OWNERS OF LIQUOR DISPEN4
SING ESTABLISHMENT IN SL, SL COUNTY AND JEFFERSON COUNTY» WITH RETUR

DEADLINE JUNE FIRST. RETURN WILL BE BY MAIL, AND FALSE ANSWERS é’l

MAIL IN FURTHERANCE OF SCHEME TO DEFRAUD.
IN EVENT PRESSURE OF THIS NATURE NEEDED ON PEPPER.

ATU ADVISED COURT DECISIONS HOLD PERSON HAVING ANY FINANCIAL .

‘;'f.

7y

INTEREST MAY PROPERLY FILE FORM ELEVEN SPECIAL TAX RETURN AS OWNER, '

BUT SCHOULD SHOW PROFIT OR LOSS ON INCOME TAX RETURN. RETURNS roa'fa
LAST YEAR NOT AVAILABLE TO IRS DISTRICT DIRECTORS FOR TWENTY wzzxs’ "
AFTER APRIL FIFTEEN LAST.. NOTE GRAPEVINE STATED LATE DECEMBER
LAST AND FAILURE TO LIST PROFIT OR LOSS WOULD PROBABLY NOT BE SIGNI-
FICANT. '

CITY ORDINANCE PROHIBITS EMPLOYMENT OF CONVICTED FELON IN.
TAVERNS, VIOLATION PUNISHABLE BY ONE TO FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR FINE
AND OR UP TO NINETY DAYS IMPRISONMENT, WITH EACH DAY CONDITION
EXISTS CONSTITUTING SEPARATE OFFENSE. .

RE: CAROL BENTON DRAKE. RE INTERVIEW EXPECTED TO NIGHT.

e

FELLOW PRISONER INTERVIEWS AND LOOK ALIKE RESOLUTIONS CONTIN- A

UING.

A

i SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS

"

END ,
Approved: Sent ' M  Per
Special Agent in Charge

o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FBI ST LOUIS

FBI LITTLE R
3:29PM URGENT 5-7-68 ACT
TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)s STe. LOUIS (44-775), KANSAS CITY
AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM LITTLE ROCK (157-1215) 2P
MURKIN
RE STe LOULIS TELETYPE TO BUREAU THIS DATE, AND MYTEL

TO BUREAU AND STe LOUIS, MAY SIXs, NINETEEN SIXT IGHT»

NO REASON KNOWN FOR RUSSELL LEE MARTIM> PCIl, TO FURNISH
ANY FALSE INFORMATION AS SET FORTH IN REFERENCED LITTLE ROCK

TELETYPE. PCI FURNISHED INFORMATIONREGARDING. NARCOTICS.

BLYTHEVILLE, ARKANSAS, AREA WHICH HAS BEEN SUBSTANTIATED.

PCI ALSO ADVISED THAT HE WAS SOURCE OF INFORMATION FOR | jfg
WARDEN» MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY> WHICH INCARCERATED AND i?%
HELPED TO BREAK UP NARCOTIC RING THAT PRISON.

KANSAS CITY AT JEFFERSON CITY CONTACT WARDEN AND
DETERMINE FROM HIS ANY INFORMATION HE MAY HAVE REGARDING
PCI'S MENTAL STABILITY», RELIABILITY AND REPUTATION FOR i
VERACITY » ’ i

MARTIN HAS BEEN INTERVIEQED THREE TIMES REGARDING ' : i

1/, END PAGE ONE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LR 157-1215
PAGE TWO

INFORMATION SET FORTH IN REFERENCED LLfTLE ROCK TELETYPE
AND HAS NEITHER ENLARGED NOR DELEATED ANY INFORMATION
PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED.

END

REM

FBI ST LOUIS

A

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





